
BOWLER AVG Points Pinfall TEAM NAME EARNINGS

1 Mike McHugh 82 8419 MCHUGH 3,000.00$   GAME 1

Derek Williams Stephens 198

Stefanie Johnson Hunter 226

2 David Anthony 80 8144 ANTHONY 2,100.00$   GAME 2

Nick Lesifko Hunter 214

Tina Williams Kepner 233

3 Phil Kepner 74 8340 KEPNER 1,800.00$   Game 3

Lee Lorts Kepner 206

Christine Polansky Anthony 238

4 Brad Hunter 70 8071 HUNTER 1,500.00$   GAME 4

Michael Hudson Anthony 211

Fania Cobo McHugh 215

5 Jim Stephens 71 8123 STEPHENS 1,200.00$    

Butch Cormier

Michelle Stephens

6 Rick Cheshier 68 8199 CHESHIER 750.00$       

Rick Mann

Cindy Mann

7 Steve Wright 68 7993 WRIGHT 720.00$      

Jay Burgess

Maddi Hubber

8 Kenny Tynan 68 7893 TYNAN 690.00$      

Andy Warren

Wanda Parker

9 Darin Wilson 67 8098 WILSON

Scot Nack

Koyoko McDonald

10 John Austin, Jr 64 8015 AUSTIN, JR

Greg Kemp

Cathy Nelson

11 Joe Lecroy 62 8028 LECROY

Stoney Burke

Lynda Barnes

12 Bill Ferguson 62 7813 FERGUSON

Doug Brown

Cynthia Bradford

STAIR STEP RESULTS

2024 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR

SASBA MATCH PLAY  LADY TRIO -September 7-8, 2024

FINAL STANDINGS

JBs Allen Bowl



BOWLER AVG Points Pinfall TEAM NAME

13 Scott Bender 60 8110 BENDER

Greg Short

Ashley Rucker

14 Kurt Gengelbach 58 7995 GENGELBACH

Mike Bailey

Melissa Landers

15 Pete Thomas 58 7961 THOMAS

Keith Lesko

Catie Beasley

16 Steve Fuhrman 55 7770 FUHRMAN

Brian Childress

Jana Luden

17 Jon Delaney 54 8162 DELANEY

Chris Hibbitts

Sandi Charles

18 John Woessner 52 7562 WOESSNER

Thomas Gwin

Jodi Woessner

19 Mark Busscher 51 7797 BUSSCHER

John Wukasch, Jr

Nicollette Gaudette

20 Mike Moscato 48 7897 MOSCATO

Tony Franklin

Genie Franklin

21 Michael Sutton 48 7663 SUTTON

Shaun Gardner

Vicki Frederick

22 Brad Hall 47 7237 HALL

Charlie Hoot

April Hopkins

23 Robert McGraw 42 7450 MCGRAW

Steve Kuykendall

Arvese McGraw
24 Marshall Medlin 31 7037 MEDLIN

Karl Lewis

Claire Ladwig



BOWLERS G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G 7 G 8 G 9 G 10 G11 G 12 12 Game total AVG

1 Rick Cheshier 192 224 207 237 248 264 232 237 246 265 255 256 2863 238.58

1 Rick Mann 247 237 217 258 205 248 248 255 180 247 156 204 2702 225.17

1 Cindy Mann 224 224 162 211 165 248 267 214 268 185 256 212 2636 219.67

2 Steve Wright 205 245 204 219 174 225 227 235 258 237 190 248 2667 222.25

2 Jay Burgess 266 246 204 248 192 222 258 269 216 204 246 236 2807 233.92

2 Maddie Huber 215 201 194 191 193 192 236 227 259 259 171 180 2518 209.83

3 Mike Moscato 223 257 214 216 237 245 201 227 204 215 236 196 2671 222.58

3 Tony Franklin 206 280 195 246 279 245 247 185 220 257 222 213 2795 232.92

3 Genie Franklin 206 206 165 188 228 206 221 207 180 211 204 209 2431 202.58

4 Mark Busscher 267 246 215 207 207 243 180 211 226 197 215 198 2612 217.67

4 John Wukasch, Jr 192 266 217 196 213 249 221 205 189 189 207 182 2526 210.50

4 Nicolette Gaudette 189 225 201 194 237 211 224 204 265 277 195 237 2659 221.58

5 Marshall Medlin 195 187 163 195 181 170 185 170 203 194 194 215 2252 187.67

5 Karl Lewis 183 210 180 185 181 249 198 152 217 258 156 200 2369 197.42

5 Claire Ladwig 195 237 184 198 199 175 227 206 194 255 161 168 2399 199.92

6 David Anthony 215 278 160 214 224 195 222 266 235 234 269 215 2727 227.25

6 Nick Lesifko 237 249 236 267 224 248 195 223 290 219 196 248 2832 236.00

6 Tina Williams 205 235 182 226 236 223 214 248 210 203 214 189 2585 215.42

7 Joe Lecroy 226 205 230 223 216 231 226 236 227 200 193 193 2606 217.17

7 Stoney Burke 258 246 230 223 235 164 219 278 193 224 224 228 2722 226.83

7 Lynda Barnes 277 177 236 214 245 190 258 226 195 237 227 217 2699 224.92

8 Robert McGraw 181 224 278 244 234 207 234 222 257 278 171 209 2739 228.25

8 Steve Kuykendall 211 193 181 184 210 246 204 183 208 205 194 216 2435 202.92

8 Arvese McGraw 179 195 187 223 151 182 190 206 161 238 186 178 2276 189.67

9 Phil Kepner 185 215 236 236 238 185 255 203 215 249 247 245 2709 225.75

9 Lee Lorts 248 258 203 268 216 227 224 268 225 258 224 239 2858 238.17

9 Christine Polansky 184 224 208 289 200 235 239 248 258 228 212 248 2773 231.08

10 Mike McHugh 202 236 224 234 214 258 278 231 267 237 236 194 2811 234.25

10 Derek Williams 236 246 247 278 216 202 236 211 258 183 226 227 2766 230.50

10 Stef Johnson 249 212 258 235 191 213 268 269 258 257 239 193 2842 236.83

11 Pete Thomas 248 248 191 213 231 233 224 217 203 185 204 243 2640 220.00

11 Keith Lesko 191 214 268 257 203 258 225 259 215 196 240 223 2749 229.08

11 Catie Beasley 235 245 192 214 172 231 214 239 199 182 213 236 2572 214.33

12 Bill Ferguson 223 195 198 221 197 201 213 224 226 257 194 193 2542 211.83

12 Doug Brown 247 259 189 164 205 208 243 257 237 224 247 208 2688 224.00

12 Cynthia Bradford 217 226 172 228 215 232 178 227 199 256 217 216 2583 215.25



BOWLERS G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G 7 G 8 G 9 G 10 G11 G 12 12 Game total AVG

13 Brad Hall 234 232 227 213 183 161 216 199 198 172 194 175 2404 200.33

13 Charlie Hoot 202 200 257 203 231 228 246 205 186 203 195 226 2582 215.17

13 April Hopkins 182 162 191 163 218 221 183 194 209 138 187 203 2251 187.58

14 Steve Fuhrman 222 178 188 193 201 246 207 216 226 197 228 193 2495 207.92

14 Brian Childress 191 204 228 202 261 185 194 233 236 267 247 202 2650 220.83

14 Jana Luden 197 209 278 226 201 200 217 278 238 191 184 206 2625 218.75

15 Kenny Tynan 275 221 194 198 223 194 221 202 181 194 202 216 2521 210.08

15 Andy Warren 178 233 269 217 249 228 215 212 217 290 225 219 2752 229.33

15 Wanda Parker 223 194 204 226 188 201 238 234 226 247 237 202 2620 218.33

16 Brad Hunter 196 255 203 289 225 206 224 244 215 258 257 226 2798 233.17

16 Michael Hudson 226 249 249 224 238 208 225 200 219 228 266 238 2770 230.83

16 Fania Cobo 156 224 183 195 183 213 189 225 217 235 225 258 2503 208.58

17 Jon Delaney 223 235 198 233 205 196 222 268 224 278 187 259 2728 227.33

17 Chris Hibbitts 257 266 237 232 266 246 216 220 216 246 239 210 2851 237.58

17 Sandi Charles 225 217 185 205 178 215 205 249 218 245 214 227 2583 215.25

18 Jim Stephens 235 211 194 221 212 192 223 227 267 192 268 207 2649 220.75

18 Butch Cormier 223 241 236 215 226 216 299 214 218 226 222 300 2836 236.33

18 Michelle Stephens 267 172 232 224 169 235 200 227 227 268 228 189 2638 219.83

19 John Austin Jr 215 219 190 224 243 213 189 245 204 213 226 225 2606 217.17

19 Greg Kemp 300 268 268 196 255 278 268 209 243 200 171 205 2861 238.42

19 Cathy Nelson 179 189 202 173 193 269 227 185 227 215 267 223 2549 212.42

20 Kurt Gengelbach 217 229 207 226 171 218 189 181 203 175 224 249 2489 207.42

20 Mike Bailey 208 193 213 250 169 218 235 211 276 289 247 247 2756 229.67

20 Melissa Landers 235 257 218 234 205 238 243 279 208 235 180 226 2758 229.83

21 Darin Wilson 204 240 232 204 280 252 224 279 202 227 220 229 2793 232.75

21 Scot Nack 248 201 214 269 227 203 210 234 218 233 204 221 2682 223.50

21 Kiyoko McDonald 238 257 167 162 224 215 191 235 247 207 246 234 2623 218.58

22 Mike Sutton 257 236 187 217 248 300 234 203 227 162 228 204 2703 225.25

22 Shaun Gardner 214 210 194 235 184 245 200 236 217 208 178 223 2544 212.00

22 Vicki Frederick 188 179 200 227 187 235 174 247 184 193 224 178 2416 201.33

23 John Woessner 199 202 224 155 215 189 193 194 201 187 158 198 2315 192.92

23 Thomas Gwin 228 215 205 246 205 235 181 248 256 205 194 227 2645 220.42

23 Jodi Woessner 245 191 235 223 205 196 207 215 255 206 197 227 2602 216.83

24 Scott Bender 226 268 210 256 153 194 225 218 200 218 217 171 2556 213.00

24 Greg Short 226 227 258 247 248 224 267 268 237 248 235 233 2918 243.17

24 Ashley Rucker 258 237 226 211 212 210 205 226 226 257 198 162 2628 219.00



SASBA TRIO
JBs Allen Bowl LANE

Pos Team # TEAM PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL ASSIGN

1 10 MCHUGH 8 687 2 694 8 729 10 747 8 621 6 673 42 4151 21
2 19 AUSTIN, Jr 6 694 8 676 8 660 2 593 8 691 10 760 42 4074 22
3 6 ANTHONY 10 657 10 762 2 578 8 707 8 684 4 666 42 4054 23
4 24 BENDER 8 710 8 732 8 694 8 714 2 613 6 628 40 4091 24
5 16 HUNTER 2 578 10 728 8 635 6 708 10 646 4 627 40 3922 1
6 9 KEPNER 2 617 8 697 2 647 10 793 8 654 8 647 38 4055 2
7 11 THOMAS 4 674 8 707 8 651 4 684 2 606 8 722 34 4044 3
8 1 CHESHIER 2 663 10 685 2 586 8 706 2 618 10 760 34 4018 4
9 4 BUSSCHER 6 648 8 737 2 633 2 597 8 657 8 703 34 3975 5

10 15 TYNAN 8 676 0 648 10 667 8 641 8 660 0 623 34 3915 6
11 3 MOSCATO 4 635 8 743 2 574 0 650 10 744 8 696 32 4042 7
12 2 WRIGHT 8 686 10 692 8 602 2 658 2 559 2 639 32 3836 8
13 21 WILSON 8 690 8 698 2 613 2 635 8 731 2 670 30 4037 9
14 22 SUTTON 2 659 2 625 0 581 8 679 6 619 10 780 28 3943 10
15 18 STEPHENS 8 725 2 624 8 662 8 660 0 607 2 643 28 3921 11
16 20 GENGELBACH 4 652 2 679 8 638 10 710 2 545 2 674 28 3898 12
17 17 DELANEY 2 705 2 718 2 620 10 670 2 649 8 657 26 4019 13

18 13 HALL 8 618 2 594 10 675 0 579 2 632 2 610 24 3708 14

19 7 LECROY 10 761 0 628 2 697 2 660 8 696 0 585 22 4027 15

20 12 FERGUSON 6 687 2 680 0 559 4 613 4 617 6 641 22 3797 16

21 23 WOESSNER 2 672 0 608 10 664 0 624 0 625 8 620 20 3813 17

22 14 FUHRMAN 2 610 0 591 8 694 6 621 2 663 0 631 18 3810 18

23 8 MCGRAW 0 571 2 612 2 646 2 651 8 595 4 635 18 3710 19

24 5 MEDLIN 0 573 8 634 0 527 0 578 2 561 2 594 12 3467 20

GAME 5 GRAND TOTALSGAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 6



LADY TRIO

JBs Allen Bowl POINT PINFALL           GAME 7         GAME 8          GAME 9           GAME 10        GAME 11       GAME 12

POS. TEAM # TEAM NAME CO CO PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL

1 10 MCHUGH 42 4151 8 782 4 711 10 783 8 677 8 701 2 614 82 8419

2 6 ANTHONY 42 4054 2 631 10 737 8 735 2 656 8 679 8 652 80 8144

3 9 KEPNER 38 4055 8 718 8 719 2 698 8 735 2 683 8 732 74 8340

4 18 STEPHENS 28 3921 8 722 10 668 7 712 4 686 8 718 6 696 71 8123

5 16 HUNTER 40 3922 2 638 6 669 2 651 8 721 10 748 2 722 70 8071

6 1 CHESHIER 34 4018 10 747 2 706 8 692 8 697 2 667 4 672 68 8199

7 2 WRIGHT 32 3836 10 721 2 732 10 733 6 700 0 607 8 664 68 7993

8 15 TYNAN 34 3915 8 674 4 648 0 624 10 731 4 664 8 637 68 7893

9 21 WILSON 30 4037 8 625 8 748 3 667 2 667 8 670 8 684 67 8098

10 19 AUSTIN, Jr 42 4074 2 684 0 639 10 674 2 628 6 664 2 652 64 8015

11 7 LECROY 22 4027 8 703 8 740 3 615 10 661 2 644 9 638 62 8028

12 12 FERGUSON 22 3797 2 634 10 708 10 662 8 737 8 658 2 617 62 7813

13 24 BENDER 40 4091 8 697 6 712 0 663 2 723 2 658 2 566 60 8110

14 20 GENGELBACH 28 3898 2 667 2 671 6 687 2 699 8 651 10 722 58 7995

15 11 THOMAS 34 4044 0 663 8 715 0 617 0 563 8 657 8 702 58 7961

16 14 FUHRMAN 18 3810 10 618 10 727 7 700 2 655 7 659 1 601 55 7770

17 17 DELANEY 26 4019 4 643 2 737 4 658 8 769 2 640 8 696 54 8162

18 23 WOESSNER 20 3813 0 581 10 657 10 712 2 598 2 549 8 652 52 7562

19 4 BUSSCHER 34 3975 2 625 0 620 3 680 8 663 2 617 2 617 51 7797

20 3 MOSCATO 32 4042 0 669 2 619 0 604 2 683 10 662 2 618 48 7897

21 22 SUTTON 28 3943 2 608 8 686 7 628 0 563 3 630 0 605 48 7663

22 13 HALL 24 3708 6 645 0 598 0 593 0 513 9 576 8 604 47 7237

23 8 MCGRAW 18 3710 8 628 0 611 6 626 8 721 0 551 2 603 42 7450

24 5 MEDLIN 12 3467 2 627 0 528 4 614 10 707 1 511 2 583 31 7037

          GRAND TOTALS


